

	Vendor Name ---->	Bid #1 FTS Excavation	Bid #2 C.Denney Construction	Bid #3 Transportation Systems, Inc.	Bid #4 NPM Construction co.	Bid #5 Sound Pacific Construction LLC	Bid #6 Northwest Cascade, inc.	Engineers Estimate
	Location ----->	Puyallup, Wa	Carbanado, Wa	Sumner, Wa	Maple Valley, Wa	Gig Harbor, Wa	Puyallup, Wa	

Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MINOR CHANGE	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	ROADWAY SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
4	AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	MATERIAL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 52,615.00	\$ 52,615.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 81,977.00	\$ 81,977.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	FLAGGERS	HR	320	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,000.00
11	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	HR	160	\$ 4.90	\$ 784.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 360.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	PORTABLE CHANGING MESSAGE SIGN	HR	960	\$ 1.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	FA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	FA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	TREE REMOVAL	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
18	ASPHALT/CEMENT CONCRETE SAWCUTTING	LF	100	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
19	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	30	\$ 390.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TN	12	\$ 232.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00
21	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	12	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
23	TOPSOIL TYPE A	CY	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
24	BARK MULCH	CY	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
25	SOD INSTALLATION	SY	4	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
26	PROPERTY RESTORATION	FA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	CEMENT CONC. CURB & GUTTER	LF	45	\$ 136.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00
28	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	50	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	EXTRUDED CURB	LF	180	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00
30	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	12	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
31	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	6	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
32	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	SY	12	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
33	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION	EA	3	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 3,619.00	\$ 10,857.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 20,685.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
34	SURFACE APPLIED DETECTABLE WARNING SURFAC	SF	100	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
35	RRFB SYSTEM - LOCATION 1	LS	1	\$ 185,090.00	\$ 185,090.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 184,832.00	\$ 184,832.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 209,250.00	\$ 209,250.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
36	RRFB SYSTEM - LOCATION 2	LS	1	\$ 39,410.00	\$ 39,410.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 52,950.00	\$ 52,950.00	\$ 44,219.00	\$ 44,219.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00
37	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE - LOCATION 2	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 13,362.00	\$ 13,362.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	PERMANENT SIGNING	LS	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
39	PLASTIC LINE	LF	65	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
40	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	SF	190	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00
41	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	EA	14	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00
42	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	POTHOLING	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
44	RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL (bid items include sales tax)				\$ 447,637.00		\$ 449,861.00		\$ 477,815.00		\$ 478,207.00		\$ 488,969.00		\$ 582,271.00		\$ 449,015.00	
Amount Listed on Bid Form				\$ 447,637.00		\$ 449,861.00		\$ 477,815.00		\$ 478,207.00		\$ 488,397.00		\$ 582,271.00			
Difference				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 572.00		\$ -			

BID EVALUATIONS

TOTAL	\$ 447,637.00	\$ 449,861.00	\$ 477,815.00	\$ 478,207.00	\$ 488,969.00	\$ 582,271.00	\$ 449,015.00
Amount Listed on Bid Form	\$ 447,637.00	\$ 449,861.00	\$ 477,815.00		\$ 488,397.00	\$ 582,271.00	
Difference	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 478,207.00	\$ 572.00	\$ -	

BIDDER'S CHECKLIST

BID PROPOSAL	x	x	x	x	x	x
ADDENDUM #1	x	x	x	x	x	x
BID BOND	x	x	x	x	x	x
SUBCONTRACTOR LIST	x	x	x	x	x	x
CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION - WAGE LAW COMPLIANCE	x	x	x	x	x	x
PROPOSAL FOR INCORPORATING RECYCLED MATERIALS	x	x	x	x	x	x

UNOFFICIAL COPY